PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT5701710

NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the recorded on Reel 044631 Frame 062 THE CONVEYING PARTY WAS RE UK LIMITED AND SHOULD HAVE E INFRASTRUCTURE UK LIMITED.	22. Assignor(s) hereby confirm CORDED AS TYCO ELECTR	is the
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TYCO ELECTRONICS UK INFRASTF		RUCTURE LIMITED	01/04/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	COMMSCC	PE CONNECTIVITY UK LIMITED		
Street Address:	100 NEW B	RIDGE STREET		
City:	LONDON			
State/Country:	UNITED KI	NGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC4V 6JA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	1574	45389		
	· · ·			
CORRESPONDENCE DA		N 405 0774		
Fax Number:	•	2)465-0771 • e-mail address first; if that is unsu	cossful it will be sent	
		that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Email:	docł	keting@fogglaw.com		
Correspondent Name:		G & POWERS LLC		
Address Line 1:		OW 77TH STREET		
Address Line 2:		TE 305		
Address Line 4:	MIN	NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	TO-00931/100.1324US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EMILY J. RELLER		
SIGNATURE:		/Emily J. Reller/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/04/2019		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Marked-Up Covers source=00675396#page1.1 source=00675396#page2.1	tif	rrected Assignment (00845198xA42DA	.)#page1.tif	
			PATENT	

504731970 01/16/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4778696

ATURE OF CONVEYAN		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ICE:	CHANGE OF NAME			
	ТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
TYCO-ELECTRONICS U	K LIMITE	D <u>Tyco Electronics UK Infrastructure Limi</u>	ted 01/04/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА				
Name:	COMMSCOPE CONNECTIVITY UK LIMITED				
Street Address:	100 NEW BRIDGE STREET				
City:	LONDON				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	EC4V 6JA				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		5745389			
	ΔΤΔ				
		952)465-0771			
	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via (
Email: docke		ocketing@fogglaw.com			
•		OGG & POWERS LLC			
		600 W 77TH STREET SUITE 305			
		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55435			
	MBER:	TO-00931/100.1324US01			
		EMILY J. RELLER			
AME OF SUBMITTER:					
		/Emily J. Reller/ 01/16/2018			

Assignment Recording Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please find attached the Certificate of the Change of Name from Tyco Electronics UK Limited to CommScope Connectivity UK Limited. To the best of my knowledge, this is a true and complete copy of the Certificate. The change of name occurred on or before January 4, 2016 as stated on the Certificate.

Respectfully submitted,

2017-08-28 Date:

/Jon M. Powers/ Jon M. Powers Reg. No. 43868

Attorney for Applicant Fogg & Powers LLC 4600 W 77th Street, Suite 305 Minneapolis, MN 55435 T – (952)465-0770 F- (952)465-0771



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 3107702

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

TYCO ELECTRONICS UK INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

COMMSCOPE CONNECTIVITY UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 4th January 2016





PATENT REEL: 050273 FRAME: 0914

RECORDED: 09/04/2019